State of Minnesota Ramsey County

District Court Second District

Court File Number: 62-CR-21-6868

Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Notice of Filing of Order

BRIAN HARRY KJELLBERG 445 N 26TH AVENUE SAINT CLOUD MN 56303

State of Minnesota vs Brian Harry Kjellberg

You are notified that an order was filed on this date.

Dated: October 11, 2023 Gwen Upton

Court Administrator

Ramsey County District Court

15 West Kellogg Boulevard - Room 130

St. Paul MN 55102

651-266-1999

A true and correct copy of this notice has been served upon the following parties at the last known postal address of each.

Enclosure(s)

cc: MINNESOTA CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

MELVIN RICHARD WELCH JOHN JUNG-HOON CHOI

District Court Second District

Court File Number: **62-CR-21-6868**Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Notice of Filing of Order

MINNESOTA CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD (#051160) 445 MINNESOTA ST STE 2300 ST PAUL MN 55101

State of Minnesota vs Brian Harry Kjellberg

You are notified that an order was filed on this date.

Dated: October 11, 2023 Gwen Upton

Court Administrator

Ramsey County District Court

15 West Kellogg Boulevard - Room 130

St. Paul MN 55102

651-266-1999

A true and correct copy of this notice has been served upon the following parties at the last known postal address of each.

Enclosure(s)

cc: Brian Harry Kjellberg

MELVIN RICHARD WELCH JOHN JUNG-HOON CHOI State of Minnesota Ramsey County District Court Second District

Court File Number: **62-CR-21-6868**Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Notice of Filing of Order

MELVIN RICHARD WELCH 250 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 205 MINNEAPOLIS MN 55401

State of Minnesota vs Brian Harry Kjellberg

You are notified that an order was filed on this date.

Dated: October 11, 2023 Gwen Upton

Court Administrator

Ramsey County District Court

15 West Kellogg Boulevard - Room 130

St. Paul MN 55102

651-266-1999

A true and correct copy of this notice has been served upon the following parties at the last known postal address of each.

Enclosure(s)

cc: Brian Harry Kjellberg

MINNESOTA CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

JOHN JUNG-HOON CHOI

State of Minnesota Ramsey County District Court Second District

Court File Number: **62-CR-21-6868**Case Type: Crim/Traf Mandatory

Notice of Filing of Order

JOHN JUNG-HOON CHOI RAMSEY COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 345 WABASHA STREET N STE 120 ST PAUL MN 55102

State of Minnesota vs Brian Harry Kjellberg

You are notified that an order was filed on this date.

Dated: October 11, 2023 Gwen Upton

Court Administrator

Ramsey County District Court

15 West Kellogg Boulevard - Room 130

St. Paul MN 55102

651-266-1999

A true and correct copy of this notice has been served upon the following parties at the last known postal address of each.

Enclosure(s)

cc: Brian Harry Kjellberg

MINNESOTA CRIME VICTIMS REPARATIONS BOARD

MELVIN RICHARD WELCH